
2024 Air Force Academy Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 25, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 27-28   Conf: 18-12   Home: 14-6   Away: 9-17   Neutral: 4-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (417), Opp (432)   DPs Turned: Team (39), Opp (43)   IBB: Team (10), Thomason (8), Greiving (1), Kulasingam (1), Opp (2)   
Picked Off: Spencer (4), Boyd (1), Garrish (1), Jones (1), Niednagel (1), Peters (1), Reyes (1), Stallings (1), Zapp (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (11), Totals (11), Zapp (8), Klein (2), Boyd (1), Opp (11)   Pickoffs: Team (9), Shim 6, Rhyne 1, Rogers 1, Totals , Opp (12)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (94-127), Zapp (37-50), Shim (10-15), Klein (8-8), Rogers (8-13), Weber (4-6), Dillinger (3-4), Hentges (3-3), Moats (3-3),
Rhyne (3-3), Boyd (2-2), Collier (2-2), Davidson (2-2), Estridge (2-3), Gehring (2-7), Hebenstreit (2-3), Bello (1-1), Brantingham (1-1),
Loveridge (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
1 Thomason, Jay .358 55-55 215 71 77 14 5 21 55 164 .763 30 10 69 0 .452 4 0 14-15 38 128 12 .933
3 Spencer, Chase .326 55-55 215 48 70 11 4 6 32 107 .498 27 9 49 3 .417 3 6 26-33 130 5 5 .964
5 Kulasingam, Sam .323 55-55 229 57 74 16 3 6 36 114 .498 26 11 30 5 .416 1 0 9-9 240 98 3 .991
25 Greiving, Jake .278 50-50 194 28 54 14 0 7 34 89 .459 13 11 51 4 .355 2 0 5-7 66 1 2 .971
20 Joe, Aerik .255 54-54 200 33 51 3 4 0 16 62 .310 21 5 35 2 .339 1 6 12-16 68 163 16 .935
24 Zapp, Walker .244 51-50 156 27 38 9 1 4 24 61 .391 21 6 49 0 .353 1 6 5-7 328 33 7 .981
11 Jones, Charlie .344 40-38 154 32 53 9 2 13 54 105 .682 13 7 58 1 .415 2 1 5-7 304 8 4 .987
22 Stallings, Chris .300 18-17 60 11 18 3 0 2 15 27 .450 12 0 18 0 .417 0 0 8-8 19 1 0 1.000
4 Peters, Zach .290 39-29 107 13 31 12 0 1 19 46 .430 16 5 26 1 .400 2 0 0-2 51 2 1 .981
10 Garrish, Tripp .289 33-25 83 17 24 5 0 3 16 38 .458 15 5 36 1 .423 1 0 3-3 9 0 0 1.000
23 Bello, Jack .250 14-9 16 4 4 1 0 0 3 5 .313 3 3 6 0 .455 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
12 Taylor, Christian .242 30-14 62 8 15 2 1 1 12 22 .355 7 2 13 3 .338 0 1 0-0 33 1 0 1.000
6 Christenson, Connor .179 23-8 28 6 5 2 0 0 1 7 .250 4 2 10 0 .324 0 3 2-2 19 30 2 .961
17 Reyes, Aaron .167 10-3 18 1 3 2 0 0 3 5 .278 1 1 7 0 .238 1 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
2 Oster, T.J. .136 22-8 22 2 3 0 0 0 2 3 .136 3 2 7 0 .296 0 1 3-3 10 7 1 .944
16 Niednagel, Ben .132 29-18 53 6 7 1 0 0 6 8 .151 5 1 18 0 .217 1 5 0-1 27 48 3 .962
34 Boyd, Landon .130 19-4 23 3 3 1 0 0 1 4 .174 6 2 10 0 .344 1 0 1-1 6 0 2 .750
31 Klein, Van .059 14-5 17 0 1 0 0 0 3 1 .059 1 1 6 0 .158 0 1 0-0 28 4 0 1.000
29 Elmore, Luke .000 2-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
13 Anstey, Cam .000 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .286 55-55 1854 368 531 105 20 64 332 868 .468 224 83 500 20 .384 20 30 93-114 1406 600 67 .968
Opponents .305 55-55 1910 388 582 131 20 59 354 930 .487 199 76 368 17 .388 23 26 47-67 1413 496 63 .968

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
3 Spencer, Chase 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
40 Shim, Seungmin 3.22 8-2 17 15 0 0-0 1 95.0 94 42 34 24 87 24 2 6 .261 5 6 0 4 7
30 Gehring, Doyle 4.94 1-3 24 0 0 0-0 10 58.1 62 36 32 18 57 12 2 7 .274 4 8 1 2 2
45 Brantingham, Bowen 5.12 2-2 11 1 0 0-0 0 19.1 24 13 11 15 11 4 3 0 .304 2 6 1 2 0
44 Rhyne, Davis 6.23 0-0 11 0 0 0-1 0 13.0 12 12 9 13 7 4 0 0 .245 6 7 0 0 0
26 Loveridge, Cooper 6.43 0-1 7 0 0 0-0 0 7.0 7 6 5 8 5 4 1 1 .259 2 0 0 0 0
18 Weber, Ben 6.49 5-4 17 15 1 0-0 0 68.0 82 56 49 22 44 14 2 7 .297 4 12 0 1 4
9 Rogers, Dylan 7.49 5-5 16 14 0 0-1 0 57.2 82 51 48 15 50 18 3 6 .331 3 7 0 1 3
32 Moats, Kyle 7.80 3-4 24 1 0 0-0 0 45.0 59 43 39 21 40 14 3 6 .316 3 5 0 5 3
37 Hebenstreit, Jimmy 7.97 1-2 18 3 0 0-1 0 35.0 47 35 31 11 15 12 1 9 .324 0 7 0 2 4
36 Estridge, Gaines 8.10 1-0 23 0 0 0-0 0 26.2 42 32 24 11 15 9 0 5 .350 7 3 1 1 2
4 Peters, Zach 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 .333 0 0 0 1 0
23 Bello, Jack 9.39 0-1 5 4 0 0-0 0 7.2 15 9 8 7 3 3 1 0 .417 1 2 0 0 0
33 Davidson, Patrick 10.57 0-1 8 1 0 0-0 0 7.2 11 10 9 7 8 2 1 3 .324 1 3 0 1 0
27 Hentges, Sam 11.25 0-2 19 0 0 0-0 0 16.0 21 21 20 10 14 5 1 6 .313 1 7 2 3 1
19 Collier, Joey 13.50 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 8 6 6 5 2 0 0 0 .444 2 0 0 0 0
38 Dillinger, Ethan 22.50 0-1 6 1 0 0-0 0 6.0 15 15 15 10 8 5 0 3 .484 2 3 0 0 0
Totals 6.55 26-28 214 55 1 1 11 468.2 582 388 341 199 368 131 20 59 .305 43 76 5 23 26
Opponents 6.29 28-26 222 55 2 0 5 471.0 531 368 329 224 500 105 20 64 .286 49 83 6 20 30



2024 Air Force Academy Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 25, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
12 Taylor, Christian 34 33 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
31 Klein, Van 32 28 4 0 1.000 0 8 0 1.000 2 0
22 Stallings, Chris 20 19 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Rogers, Dylan 19 7 12 0 1.000 0 8 5 .615 0 0
32 Moats, Kyle 10 1 9 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
10 Garrish, Tripp 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Rhyne, Davis 6 3 3 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
23 Bello, Jack 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
17 Reyes, Aaron 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Collier, Joey 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
26 Loveridge, Cooper 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
27 Hentges, Sam 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
29 Elmore, Luke 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Brantingham, Bowen 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
5 Kulasingam, Sam 341 240 98 3 .991 22 0 0 — 0 0
11 Jones, Charlie 316 304 8 4 .987 20 0 0 — 0 0
24 Zapp, Walker 368 328 33 7 .981 0 37 13 .740 8 0
4 Peters, Zach 54 51 2 1 .981 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Greiving, Jake 69 66 1 2 .971 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Spencer, Chase 140 130 5 5 .964 1 0 0 — 0 0
40 Shim, Seungmin 27 7 19 1 .963 1 10 5 .667 0 0
16 Niednagel, Ben 78 27 48 3 .962 9 0 0 — 0 0
6 Christenson, Connor 51 19 30 2 .961 4 0 0 — 0 0
2 Oster, T.J. 18 10 7 1 .944 2 0 0 — 0 0
20 Joe, Aerik 247 68 163 16 .935 31 0 0 — 0 0
1 Thomason, Jay 178 38 128 12 .933 10 0 0 — 0 0
18 Weber, Ben 20 3 15 2 .900 0 4 2 .667 0 0
30 Gehring, Doyle 8 3 4 1 .875 0 2 5 .286 0 0
36 Estridge, Gaines 5 1 3 1 .800 0 2 1 .667 0 0
34 Boyd, Landon 8 6 0 2 .750 0 2 0 1.000 1 0
37 Hebenstreit, Jimmy 4 1 1 2 .500 0 2 1 .667 0 0
38 Dillinger, Ethan 3 0 1 2 .333 0 3 1 .750 0 0
13 Anstey, Cam 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Davidson, Patrick 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 2073 1406 600 67 .968 101 94 33 .740 11 0
Opponents 1972 1413 496 63 .968 114 186 40 .823 11 0


